	10 000
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECORDA	02-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office hed original document or copy thereof
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	hed original document or copy thereof
UltraLink, LLC	96155 Section 15 of receiving party(ies): UltraLink, Inc. 535 Anton Boulevard, 9th Floor Gosto Mass. GA 02626
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation: Minnesota Company ☐ Other: A Minnesota Limited Liability Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No	Costa Mesa, CA 92626 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation: of the State of Delaware ☐ Other
3. Nature of conveyance:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: July 19, 2001	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s), and identification	on or description of the mark(s):
A. Trademark Application No(s). and description B. Trademark Registration No(s). and description 76/094,909 (ULTRALINK EXCHANGE) 1,860,115 (ULTRALINK)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: <u>02</u>
Richard M. Berman FAEGRE & BENSON LLP 2200 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street Minneapolis, MN 55402-3901 612/766-6907	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
8/01/2001 LIMELLER 00000089 76094909	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account for underpayment
1 FC:481 40.00 D	8. Deposit Account number: 06-0029
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Richard M. Berman	July 2 (, 2001
Name of person signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

M2:20392669.01

55567-231652

TRADEMARK REEL: 002338 FRAME: 0174 WHEREAS, UltraLink, LLC., a Minnesota Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, having an address at 535 Anton Boulevard, 9th Floor, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 is the owner of U.S. trademark Registration No. 1.860,115 (ULTRALINK) and Serial No. 76/094,909 (ULTRALINK EXCHANGE) (the "Marks")

WHEREAS, UltraLink, Inc., a company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address of 535 Anton Boulevard, 9th Floor, Costa Mesa, CA 92626 is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said UltraLink, LLC does hereby assign unto the said UltraLink, Inc. all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations therefore.

ULTRALINK, LLC.

Dated: July 19, 2001

Name: Preside

TO-FAEGRE AND BENSON

PAGE 01

RECORDED: 07/26/2001